SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO, __1

SDCC PROJECT NAME; Orange Park High School, Building 12 Air Handler, Light Fixtures
and Ceilling Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NQ: __G-3-08/08

The Owher authorized the Confractar to make the following changs(s) in the soniract dated April
26, 2009,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §___248.497.00
_ REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S} $

Ghange(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Furnish and install acoustical ceifings in rooms
141,145, 154, 157 and 180 in Building 12.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantiaf
Completion date is August 14, 2009. Final Completion date is August 29, 2000,

For these changes: w Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Confract the sum of. Six thousand, five hundred twenty-five and 75/100 dollars.

CURRENT CONTRAGCT AMOUNT: $249.427.00

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $6,528.75
DEDUGTION TQ CONTRACT:
REVISED CONTRAGCT AMOUNT: $255,052.75

ARGHITECT/ENGINEER. CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional” epinion, ag Project
Architect/Engineer, theprices qu in this Change Order are both fair and reasohable and in
the proper ratio to tha ost glnaf ork eontract under benefit of compstitive bidding.

Signature: Date: 57 %/ 4729

Archrtan% ”'

By execufion of this Change Order ffie Confractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolyed and paymerit recited harein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change C)rde

ACCEPTED: Slgnature,/y f"vzl a Date: S~-Z & ~ @I 7

"7 SDCC Project Manager /7

AFPPROVED: Signaturs; Date:
. School Beard Chairman

MiS15010
EFF 7110/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Orange Park High School, Building 12, Air Handler, Light
Fixtures and Ceiling Replacement

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-3-08/09

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. All the ceilings were not included in the original scope of the
project; but due to a good bidding environment, the funds
were available aind all ceilings can now be replaced. $ 6,525.75
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $ 6,525.75

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.
A time extension is not required for this change in work.



